

Department of Good Governance and Information Technology, Government of Punjab

Ref. No. PSeGS/Tirth-Yatra/2025/1

Corrigendum No.2

Tender for Software Development for the Mukhya Mantri Tirth Yatra Scheme

Sr.No.	Reference (Clause No.)	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	4.2.2. SN 3	The bidder should have a minimum annual average turnover of Rs. 3 crores, in any three of the last five financial years i.e. 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24.	The bidder should have a minimum annual average turnover of Rs. 3 crores, in any three of the last five financial years i.e 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25
2	4.2.2. SN 4	The bidder's net worth should be positive in at least three of the last five financial years i.e. 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23, and 2023-24.	The bidder's net worth should be positive in at least three of the last five financial years i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25.
3	4.2.2. SN 6	Self-Certified letter as per Annexure 10.3.	Clause to be read as: Self-Certified letter as per Annexure 9.3.
4	4.3.2. SN 1	Organizational Financial Strength Average Annual Turnover in any three of the last five financial years i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25. • More than or equal to Rs. 3 Crore but less than Rs.5 Crore : 10 Marks	Organizational Financial Strength Average Annual Turnover in any three of the last five financial years i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25. • More than or equal to Rs. 3 Crore but less than Rs.5 Crore : 10 Marks • More than or equal to Rs. 5 Crore but less than Rs. 10 Crore : 15 Marks

Sr.No.	Reference (Clause No.)	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
		• More than or equal to Rs. 5 Crore but less than Rs. 10 Crore : 15 Marks • More than or equal to Rs. 10 Crore: 20 Marks	• More than or equal to Rs. 10 Crore: 20 Marks
5	4.3.2. SN 4	Net worth: The bidder has a positive net worth in the minimum number of years out of last five financial years i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25: • any three FYs : 7 Marks • more than three FYs : 10 Marks	Net worth: The bidder has a positive net worth in the minimum number of years out of last five financial years i.e. 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24 and 2024-25: • any three FYs : 7 Marks • more than three FYs : 10 Marks
6	4.6.2.	The demonstration of the existing portal will be provided in the pre bid meeting so that the bidders can have a clear understanding of the actual quantum of work involved, before submitting the bid. Once the bid is submitted, it will be presumed that the bidder has seen and understood the complete Scope of Work.	Clause to be read as: Once the bid is submitted, it will be presumed that the bidder has understood the complete Scope of Work.
7	6.4.1 SN 3	4% of the total contract value shall be released on monthly basis	Clause to be read as: Monthly 4% of the total contract value shall be released.
8	6.6.1.	This contract shall be valid for a period of 6 months initially from the date of signing of the contract.	Clause to be read as: This contract shall be valid for a period of 12 months initially from the date of signing of the contract. The same may be extended for up to 1

Sr.No.	Reference (Clause No.)	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
			year with the same terms & conditions.
9	6.1.	Maintenance & Support: Provide a dedicated support team for a post-deployment period of 5 months, offering bug fixes and technical support to ensure the system's stability.	Clause to be read as: Maintenance & Support: Provide a dedicated support team for a post-deployment period of 11 months, offering bug fixes and technical support to ensure the system's stability.
10	6.1.	Development: The bidder will develop both a comprehensive web-based application and a separate mobile application. All specified modules and features must be implemented, ensuring the code is well-documented, clean, and bug-free. The development must adhere to modern coding standards and best practices.	Clause to be read as: Development: The bidder will develop both a comprehensive web-based application and a separate mobile application (Android & iOS). All specified modules and features must be implemented, ensuring the code is well-documented, clean, and bug-free. The development must adhere to modern coding standards and best practices.